## NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI

An Autonomous Organization under Ministry of Education, B-15, Sector-62 Noida. District G. B. Nagar UP PIN-201309

### NOTIFICATION

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya Selection Test-2021 for admission of students in Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas to Class VI for the session 2021-22 which is scheduled on "16.05.2021" in all the states and UTs other than Mizoram, Nagaland and Meghalaya is postponed due to administrative reasons. The rescheduled date will be notified at least 15 days prior to the date of selection test.

DY. COMMISSIONER (EXAM)

M. oi. 5865

71.20/4/21

24121121 g/

M3121

m. 2/27.

- 9/501 M&1 24187 -

Shlynym District Education Officer

Surat. Dist. Surat.

# नवोदय विद्यालय समिति, क्षेत्रिय कार्यालय पुणे

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार, स्कूल शिक्षा और साक्षरता विभाग) शेति महामंडत भवन, दुसरा तत, बी-विंग, 270 भांबुई, सेनापती बापट रोड, पूर्ण 411016



#### NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI, REGIONAL OFFICE PUNE

(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, Deptt. of School Education & Literacy) Sheti Mahamandal Bhawan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, B-Wing, 270 Bhamburda, Senapati Bapat Road, Pune – 411 016.

Web: https://navodaya.gov.in/nvs/ro/Pune/en/home/index.html Email: nvsropune2010@amail.com

Tel: - (020) -25673684,25673683, FAX- 25673731

Ref: F..6-49/NVS(PR)/2021 / 89

Date: 16.4.2021

To, The Principal All Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas <u>Under Pune Region</u>

Sub: Forwarding of Notification for postponement of Class VI JNVST 2021 in all states/UTs other than Mizoram, Nagaland & Meghalaya for Publicity in the News Papers

Ref: NVS HQrs letter No. 1-8/2020-NVS(Exam)/3582 dt. 15.4.2021

Sir/Madam,

NVS HQrs vide letter mentioned above has informed that Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya Selection Test 2021 for admission of students in JNVs to class VI for the session 2021-22 which is scheduled on "16.05.2021" in all the states and UTs other than Mizoram, Nagaland and Meghalaya is postponed due to administrative reasons. The rescheduled date will be notified at least 15 days prior to the date of selection test.

You are requested to inform the postponement of date of selection test to the VMC Chairman, District Education Officer and All the Centre Superintendents.

Please ensure that the notification is also displayed on the websites of JNVs without fail immediately. Compliance report is requested.

Jagarsh Wen. DEO, SWOOT Encl: As above Yours faithfully.

P.Ravi Kumar

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

J N V MALDA
DIST SURAT (GUJ.) 394410
INWARD NO 39
DATE 16/4/21
FILE NO SIGNATURE FATIL